
EKPC Trade Data

From: 02/01/2026 To 02/28/2026

Flow Date MMBTU Price Total Dollars B/S Execution Product Counterparty Location

02/28/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/27/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/26/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/25/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/24/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/24/2026 15000 $2.95 $44,250.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/24/2026 6400 $3.00 $19,200.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Sequent Energy Management LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/24/2026 4500 $3.10 $13,950.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/24/2026 7500 $3.10 $23,250.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/23/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/23/2026 10000 $3.20 $32,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/23/2026 7000 $3.20 $22,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/23/2026 30000 $3.27 $98,100.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Sequent Energy Management LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/22/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/21/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/21/2026 3633 $7.00 $25,431.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/21/2026 4518 $3.30 $14,909.40 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/20/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/19/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/18/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/17/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/16/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/15/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/14/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/13/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/12/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/11/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/11/2026 25000 $3.35 $83,750.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/10/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/10/2026 4560 $3.40 $15,504.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/10/2026 25000 $3.30 $82,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/09/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/09/2026 25000 $4.50 $112,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/09/2026 25000 $4.75 $118,750.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/09/2026 10000 $4.75 $47,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/09/2026 10000 $5.25 $52,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Radiate Energy LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/09/2026 25000 $5.25 $131,250.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 30000 $4.50 $135,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 24999 $4.50 $112,495.50 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/08/2026 25000 $4.75 $118,750.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 10000 $4.75 $47,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 10000 $5.25 $52,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Radiate Energy LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 25000 $5.25 $131,250.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 20000 $4.75 $95,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/08/2026 20000 $4.60 $92,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 20000 $4.80 $96,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/08/2026 35000 $4.80 $168,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/07/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith



02/07/2026 30000 $4.50 $135,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/07/2026 25000 $4.50 $112,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/07/2026 25000 $4.75 $118,750.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/07/2026 10000 $4.75 $47,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/07/2026 10000 $5.25 $52,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Radiate Energy LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/07/2026 25000 $5.25 $131,250.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/07/2026 30000 $4.90 $147,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/07/2026 15863 $4.60 $72,969.80 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/07/2026 10000 $4.75 $47,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/07/2026 20000 $4.90 $98,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/06/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/06/2026 30000 $4.50 $135,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/06/2026 4000 $4.75 $19,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/06/2026 20000 $5.30 $106,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/05/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/05/2026 20000 $4.45 $89,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/05/2026 18500 $4.60 $85,100.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/05/2026 20000 $5.20 $104,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/05/2026 40000 $4.80 $192,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/05/2026 21500 $4.90 $105,350.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/05/2026 5000 $5.10 $25,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/04/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/04/2026 40000 $4.90 $196,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/04/2026 8000 $5.50 $44,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/04/2026 10000 $5.25 $52,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/04/2026 32000 $6.00 $192,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/04/2026 20000 $5.95 $119,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/03/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/03/2026 40000 $4.80 $192,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/03/2026 15000 $5.25 $78,750.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/03/2026 10000 $5.50 $55,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/03/2026 4624 $5.50 $25,432.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Southwest Energy, L.P. TGP-EKPC Smith
02/03/2026 20000 $6.50 $130,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/03/2026 10000 $6.00 $60,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/02/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/02/2026 15000 $7.75 $116,250.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/02/2026 25000 $8.00 $200,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/02/2026 50000 $5.00 $250,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/02/2026 17004 $5.50 $93,522.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/02/2026 30000 $5.30 $159,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/02/2026 11367 $7.00 $79,569.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/02/2026 10490 $7.00 $73,430.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC Texas Gas-Bluegrass
02/02/2026 20000 $6.50 $130,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/02/2026 2400 $4.75 $11,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Sequent Energy Management LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 10000 $4.64 $46,400.00 Buy Natural Gas NG NextEra Energy Marketing, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 20000 $8.50 $170,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 10000 $9.00 $90,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Radiate Energy LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 20000 $9.25 $185,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Vitol Inc. TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 20000 $8.50 $170,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 15000 $7.75 $116,250.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Eco-Energy Natural Gas, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 40000 $12.50 $500,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 25000 $12.50 $312,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG Vitol Inc. TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 30000 $9.25 $277,500.00 Buy Natural Gas NG United Energy Trading, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith
02/01/2026 15000 $10.00 $150,000.00 Buy Natural Gas NG ARM Energy Management, LLC TGP-EKPC Smith



2026

Rack Contract Total Total
Date Invoice # Gallons Price Adder Price/Gal Invoice

NONE

February Totals

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE
FUEL OIL PURCHASES

February 2026

BLUEGRASS GENERATING STATION

Valor LLC - P.O. #43695



2026 2026

Rack Contract Total Total Fixed Contract Total Total
Date Invoice # Gallons Price Adder Price/Gal Invoice Date Invoice # Gallons Price Adder Price/Gal Invoice

2/12/2026 2160771 6,630.0 2.38781 0.08629 2.47410 $16,403.28 2/10/2026 4091159 7,555.0 2.3432 0.0000 2.34320 $17,702.88
2/12/2026 2166859 817.0 2.38781 0.08629 2.47410 $2,021.34

February Totals 7,447.0 2.3878 0.08629 2.4741 $18,424.62 7,555.0 2.3432 0.0000 2.3432 $17,702.88February Totals

Petroleum Traders P.O. #43693 Valor LLC - P.O. #43695

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE
FUEL OIL PURCHASES

February 2026

COOPER POWER STATION COOPER POWER STATION



2026 2026

Rack Contract Total Total Fixed Contract Total Total
Date Invoice # Gallons Price Adder Price/Gal Invoice Date Invoice # Gallons Price Adder Price/Gal Invoice

NONE 2/10/2026 4087956 7,566.0 2.2607 0.0000 2.2607 $17,104.46
2/10/2026 4091208 7,603.0 2.2607 0.0000 2.2607 $17,188.10
2/10/2026 4092366 7,595.0 2.2607 0.0000 2.2607 $17,170.02
2/11/2026 4088677 7,603.0 2.2607 0.0000 2.2607 $17,188.10

February Totals February Totals 30,367.0 2.2607 0.0000 2.2607 $68,650.68

Marathon Petroleum Company LP - P.O. #43694 Valor LLC - P.O. #43695

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE
FUEL OIL PURCHASES

February 2026

SPURLOCK POWER STATION SPURLOCK POWER STATION



2026 2026

Fixed Contract Total Total Fixed Contract Total Total
Date Invoice # Gallons Price Adder Price/Gal Invoice Date Invoice # Gallons Price Adder Price/Gal Invoice

NONE 2/16/2026 2601020690 7,566.0 2.5105 -0.0053 2.5052 $18,954.27
2/16/2026 2601020464 7,552.0 2.5105 -0.0053 2.5052 $18,919.19
2/16/2026 2601018705 7,553.0 2.5105 -0.0053 2.5052 $18,921.70
2/17/2026 2601020223 7,550.0 2.5105 -0.0053 2.5052 $18,914.18
2/17/2026 2601019194 7,554.0 2.5105 -0.0053 2.5052 $18,924.21
2/17/2026 2601019047 7,547.0 2.5640 -0.0053 2.5587 $19,310.43
2/17/2026 2601018425 7,555.0 2.5105 -0.0053 2.5052 $18,926.71
2/18/2026 2601019055 7,543.0 2.5640 -0.0053 2.5587 $19,300.20
2/18/2026 2601017284 7,541.0 2.6900 -0.0053 2.6847 $20,245.25
2/18/2026 2601016830 7,548.0 2.5640 -0.0053 2.5587 $19,312.99
2/18/2026 2600981544 7,548.0 2.5640 -0.0053 2.5587 $19,312.99
2/19/2026 2601020207 7,538.0 2.6900 -0.0053 2.6847 $20,237.19
2/19/2026 2601017045 7,540.0 2.6900 -0.0053 2.6847 $20,242.56
2/19/2026 2600981547 7,536.0 2.6900 -0.0053 2.6847 $20,231.82
2/19/2026 2600981543 7,539.0 2.6900 -0.0053 2.6847 $20,239.88
2/20/2026 2601020244 7,550.0 2.7560 -0.0053 2.7507 $20,767.71
2/20/2026 2601018166 7,546.0 2.7560 -0.0053 2.7507 $20,756.71
2/20/2026 2601017185 7,546.0 2.7560 -0.0053 2.7507 $20,756.71
2/20/2026 2601003653 7,543.0 2.7560 -0.0053 2.7507 $20,748.45
2/20/2026 2600981546 7,546.0 2.7560 -0.0053 2.7507 $20,756.71
2/20/2026 2600981545 7,542.0 2.7560 -0.0053 2.7507 $20,745.70
2/20/2026 2600981263 7,545.0 2.7560 -0.0053 2.7507 $20,753.96

166,028.0 2.6391 -0.0053 2.6338 $437,279.53February Totals February Totals

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE
FUEL OIL PURCHASES

February 2026

Valor LLC - P.O. #43695

SMITH POWER STATION SMITH POWER STATION

Marathon Petroleum Company LP - P.O. #43706



2026

Rack Contract Total Total
Date Invoice # Gallons Price Adder Price/Gal Invoice

NONE

February Totals

EAST KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE
FUEL OIL PURCHASES

February 2026

CAGLE POWER GENERATING ENGINES

Premier Energy -  P.O. #43692
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